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UE-110523 Workgroup Participants						Date:	1/31/2011
UE-110523 Workgroup Participants: WA Renewable Energy Portfolio Standards
	NAME
	EMAIL
	TEL

	WA Utilities Commission
	
	

	Rebecca Beaton			
	rbeaton@utc.wa.gov
	360.664.1287

	Steve Johnson		
	sjohnson@utc.wa.gov
	360.664.1346

	David Nightingale			
	dnightin@utc.wa.gov
	360.664.1154

	Deborah Reynolds			
	dreynold@utc.wa.gov
	360.664.1255

	Fronda Woods
	fwoods@utc.wa.gov
	360.664.1225

	Commerce
	
	

	Meg O'Leary				
	meg.oleary@commerce.wa.gov
	360.725.3121

	Murray, Chuck 				
	chuck.murray@commerce.wa.gov
	360.753.3113

	NW Energy
	
	

	Danielle Dixon 		
	danielle@nwenergy.org
	206.621.0094

	Nancy Hirsch				
	nancy@nwenergy.org
	

	Renewable NW Project
	
	

	Megan Decker				
	megan@rnp.org
	503.223.4544 
C 503.869.9187

	Adam Schumaker 			
	adam@rnp.org
	503.223.4544

	Attorney General Public Counsel
	
	

	Kimball, Mary			
	MaryK2@atg.wa.gov
	206.389-2529

	Lea Daeschel				
	lead@atg.wa.gov
	206.464-6380

	Stefanie Johnson			
	stefaniej@atg.wa.gov
	206.389-3040

	Washington State Auditor’s Office
	
	

	Thomas Bernard

Julie Amos
	bernardt@sao.wa.gov

amosj@sao.wa.gov
	360.676.2165E109
C 360.489.4471
360.676.2165

	Utility
	
	

	James Gall				
	james.gall@avistacorp.com
	509.495.2189

	Shawn Bonfield				
	shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
	509.493.2782

	Linda Gervais 				
	linda.gervais@avistacorp.com
	509.495.4975

	Kalich, Clint				
	Clint.Kalich@avistacorp.com
	509.495.4532

	John Lyons				
	john.lyons@avistacorp.com
	

	Collins Sprague				
	collins.sprague@avistacorp.com
	

	Will Einstein			
	will.einstein@pse.com
	425.462.3170

	Eric Englert   			
	Eric.englert@pse.com
	425.456.2312

	Anna Mikelsen			
	anna.mikelsen@pse.com
	425.462.3151

	Teri Ikeda				
	teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com
	503.813.6848

	Bill Griffith
	Bill.griffith@pacificorp.com 
	

	Mary Wiencke
	Mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com 
	

	Bryce Dalley 
	Bryce.dailey@pacificorp.com 
	

	Carla Bird 
	 carla.bird@pacificorp.com
	

	Oregon Dept. of Energy
	
	

	Rebecca (Sherman) O’Neil
	rebecca.oneil@state.or.us

	503.373.2295 C503.881.9627

	California Dept. of Energy
	
	

	Kate Zocchetti
	kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us 
	916.653.4710

	Snohomish County PUD
	
	

	Natasha Houldson
	nhouldson@snopud.com 
	425.783.1762

	Brenda White
	bxwhite@snopud.com 
	425-783-1604

	Anna Miles
	ajmiles@snopud.com 
	425-783-1604

	Tacoma Power
	
	

	Nicolas Garcia
	ngarcia@cityoftacoma.org 
	253.502.8025

	
	
	






